

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2006

Changdeo Sugar Mills Ltd. ....Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And Anr. ....Respondent

Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b M/s. Sanjay Udeshi And Co. For  
Petitioner

Adv. Priyanka Tiwari i/b Mr. Suresh Kumar For Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J**

**DATE : 26th August, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner, Place the petition for final hearing Board week commencing from 30/09/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**