

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6170 OF 2006

Changdeo Sugar Mills Ltd. ... **Petitioner**
V/s.
Union of India & Anr. ... **Respondents**

None for Petitioner.
Mr.Suresh Kumar for Respondent.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 1st October 2019.

PC. :

- 1] None for the petitioner.
- 2] Dismissed for non prosecution.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]