

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6170 OF 2006

Changdeo Sugar Mills Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Anr. ... Respondents

**Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for
Petitioner.**

None, for Respondent/State.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 18 August 2025

PC:-

1. List this matter in regular course.

(Jitendra Jain, J)